PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zohrab Melikyan	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green World Venture LLC	
Street Address:	620 N. Kenwood St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)777-8348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107778399

Email: trojan@trojanlawoffices.com
Correspondent Name: TROJAN LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 9250 WILSHIRE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-04-5113

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dylan C. Dang

Total Attachments: 4

source=09-04-5113_Assignment#page1.tif source=09-04-5113_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500869663 REEL: 022738 FRAME: 0612

IOP \$40,00 12433811

source=09-04-5113_Assignment#page3.tif source=09-04-5113_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Zohrab Melikyan, an individual, residing at Yerevan, 0018, Tigran Mets Str. 29a, ap. 52, Republic of Armenia (hercinafter "Assignor"), am the inventor of the invention for a SPLIT TYPE WATER EXTRACTOR FROM AMBIENT AIR AND WATER DISPENSER (hereinafter, "Invention"), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on <u>04/30/2004</u>, and assigned Serial No. 12/433811

WHEREAS, <u>Green World Venture LLC</u>, having a principal place of business at 620 N. Kenwood St., Suite 107, Glendale, California 91206 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefrom on said application and/or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do hereby irrevocably sell, assign, quitclaim and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest to said patents and patent applications for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing said invention or any modification thereto, any and all modifications to said invention, any Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for her use and benefit and for her successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention or any and all modifications to said invention without further consideration and in conjuncture therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world. If I cannot sign due to incapacity, or I refuse to sign, any domestic or foreign applications, assignments, or documents relating to said Invention, I hereby appoints Assignee with full Power of Attorney to prosecute any and all applications and to transact all business, including the signing of all documents and oaths on my behalf, concerning said Invention in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §118 and 37 C.F.R. §1.47) or in any foreign patent office.

1/1///

1. Attorney's Fees:

In the event that any of the parties shall bring any action or proceeding in connection with this Assignment, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover as part of such action or proceeding its reasonable attorney fees and court costs incurred therein.

2. Controlling Law, Venue, and Jurisdiction:

The parties and their employees, officers, directors, agents, assigns, successors-ininterest, affiliates, and all persons acting in concert with them, expressly agree that all the terms and provisions hereof shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California of the United States of America, and that the Venue for any litigation regarding these terms and provisions will be in Los Angeles, California. As such, the parties and their employees, officers, directors, agents, assigns, successors-in-interest, affiliates, and all persons acting in concert with them, agrees henceforth, that they shall be subject to personal jurisdiction in the State of California and in the Courts of the United States of America, and therefore, hereby waives all rights, assertions and protection as an alien or non-resident of California or of the United States of America.

3. Waiver of Service Requirements:

The parties and their employees, officers, directors, agents, assigns, successors-ininterest, affiliates, and all persons acting in concert with them, agree henceforth to waive any and all rights under any international treaty concerning service of documents, complaints, legal notices, and the like, and further agree that service shall be effective if made upon any officer of Assignor or Assignee and/or upon any other of its or his designated agents, and the parties further agree that registered mail shall be the acceptable manner of service upon the parties. The time for responding to any legal documents, complaints, legal notices, and the like shall be thirty (30) days unless otherwise specified in this Assignment.

4. California Judgment:

The parties further stipulate and agree that any Judgment obtained as a result of any legal proceeding instituted pursuant to this Assignment shall be immediately registerable and fully enforceable in any country in the world, including but not limited to the United States of America, and that the underlying basis for and/or enforcement of, any such judgment shall not be separately challenged in the country in which the judgment is registered.

5. Severability:

If any term, provision or covenant of this Assignment is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, void or unenforceable, the remaining terms provisions, and covenants of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect and shall in no way be affected, impaired or invalidated.

6. Complete Assignment:

This Assignment constitutes the complete and final agreement between the parties and supersedes all previous negotiations, communications, and/or express or implied agreements between the parties. No modification of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by both of the parties.

7. Counterparts:

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, which may be signed and exchanged by the parties by telecopier, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any copy or reproduction of this Assignment may serve in lieu of the original, and will have the same effect and operation of law.

8. Legality and Waiver:

If any provision of this Assignment is deemed to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable for any reason, it shall not affect the legality, validity or enforceability of any other provision contained herein. Any waiver of any breach of this Assignment shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent breach.

9. Independent Legal Advice:

Each party has received independent legal advice from their respective attorneys with respect to the advisability of entering into and executing this Assignment.

10. No Reliance on Extrinsic Facts:

No party (nor any officer, agent, employee, representative, or attorney of any party) has made any statement or representation to any other party regarding any fact relied upon in entering into this Assignment other than those set forth in this Assignment, and neither party relies upon any statement, representation or promise of any other party (or of any officer, agent, employee, representative, or attorney of any other party), in executing this Assignment, except as expressly stated in this Assignment. The parties expressly assume the risk that the facts or law may be, or may become, different from the facts or law as presently believed by the parties.

11. Successors and Transferees:

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties' successors, assigns, heirs, and transferees.

12. No Agency, Fiduciary and/or Brokerage Relationship:

Nothing in this Assignment shall be construed as creating any kind of agency and/or fiduciary and/or brokerage relationship between the parties to this Assignment.

13. No Construction Against Drafter:

In any construction to be made of this Assignment, the same shall not be construed against the drafter.

14. Warranty:

RECORDED: 05/27/2009

Assignor also represents that he has not previously transferred any interests to said invention to another party prior to this instant assignment document. Assignor has fully read and understands the provisions of this Assignment. Even though this document is in English, Assignor acknowledges that he has satisfied to himself that he has fully understood each and every provision of this assignment of patent rights for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has day of, 2009.	By: 36muffy Zohrab Melikyan/Assignor
Date: 20.04.2009.	Witness
	Print Name: Aztuz Antonyan.
Date: 20.04. 2009	Witness

Print Name: Siranush Egnatosyan